

The Parish Centre, 50 Gerald's Way, Chalford, Stroud, Gloucestershire GL6 8FJ

## NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF AUDIT ANNUAL GOVERNANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN FOR YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020 Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI2015/234) Accounts and Audit (Coronavirus) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 (SI2020/404

- 1. The audit of accounts for Chalford Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2020 has been completed and the accounts published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of Chalford Parish Council on application to:

Ms Christine Prince Responsible Financial Officer Chalford Parish Council, The Parish Centre, Gerald's Way, Chalford, Stroud, Gloucs. GL6 8FJ

Telephone no. and email details below.

Dates and times of availability: Monday to Thursday – 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m.

3. Copies of the annual accounts will be provided to any person on payment of £1 for each copy.

Announcement made by:

Ms Christine Prince, Responsible Financial Officer

Date:

2 November 2020

..... Christine Prince Responsible Financial Officer – Chalford Parish Council